
McDowell 
Rackner & 
Gibson pc 

LISA RACKNER 
Direct (503) 595-3925 

lisa@mcd-law.com  

March 22, 2010 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

AU Patrick Power 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 

Re: Docket UE 214 

Dear Judge Power: 

The schedule adopted by the parties to this docket, and reflected in your Prehearing 
Conference Report issued November 19, 2009, indicates that the hearing date is tentatively 
scheduled for April 13, 2010. As the hearing date approaches, Idaho Power would like 
clarification regarding whether this tentative date is available for the hearing or whether the 
parties will need to explore alternative hearing dates. 

Vpry truly you 

Lisa Rackner 

Enclosures 
cc: 	Service List 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in 

UE 214 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and first-

class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below. 

Michael T. Weirich, Assistant AG 
Department of Justice 
1162 Court Street NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 
michael.weirich@state.orus 

Gordon Feighner 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
gordon@oregoncub.org  

Gregory Marshall Adams 
Richardson & O'Leary 
greg@richardsonandoleary.com  

Don Reading 
Ben Johnson Associates 
dreading@mindspring.com  

DATED: March 22, 2010 

Ed Durrenberger 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
P.O. Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 
ed.durrenberger@state.orus 

Robert Jenks 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
bob@oregoncub.org  

Catriona McCracken 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
catriona@oregoncub.org  

Peter J. Richardson 
Richardson & O'Leary 
peter@richardsonandoleary.com  
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